
Olympic Fencing Team Results - 1928

Tuesday, July 31, 1928Men's Foil Team

Italy1

Chiavacci, Giorgio (*1899-07-03 - †1969-03-04)

Gaudini, Giulio (*1904-09-28 - †1948-01-06)

Guaragna, Gioacchino (*1908-06-14 - †1971-04-19)

Pessina, Giorgio (*1902-06-16 - †1977-07-18)

Pignotti, Ugo (*1898-11-19 - †1989-01-07)

Puliti, Oreste (*1891-02-18 - †1958-02-05)

France2

Cattiau, Philippe L. E. (*1892-07-28 - †1962-02-18)

Ducret, Roger François (*1888-04-02 - †1962-01-08)

Flacher, Raymond Mathieu Pierre (*1903-10-24 - †1969-09-04)

Gaboriaud, André (*1895-05-01 - †1969-11-23)

Gaudin, Lucien Alphonse Paul (*1886-09-27 - †1934-09-23)

Labatut, André (*1891-07-18 - †1977-09-30)

Argentina3

Anganuzzi, Raúl (*1906-07-20)

Camet, Carmelo Félix "Chicho" (*1904-10-29 - †2007-07-22)

Larraz, Roberto (*1898-08-20 - †1978-11-27)

Lucchetti, Héctor Pablo (*1905-03-09)

Lucchetti, Luis Alberto (*1902-11-18 - †1990-08-06)

Belgium4

Bru, Raymond Jean (*1906-03-30 - †1989-12)

Crahay, Charles (*1889)

De Roocker, Albert Louis (*1904-01-25)

Janlet, Maximilien Gustave Berthold Marie "Max" (*1903 - †1976-12-08)

Pêcher, Pierre

Verbrugghe, Jean Pierre

United States=5

Breckinridge, Henry Skillman (*1886-05-25 - †1960-05-02)

Calnan, George Charles (*1900-01-18 - †1933-04-04)

Every, Dernell E. (*1906-08-18 - †1994-09-11)

Levis, Joseph Louis "Joe" (*1905-07-20 - †2005-05-20)

Peroy, René (*1885-06-22 - †1963-09)

Rayner, Harold Marvin (*1888-07-27 - †1954-12-08)

Hungary=5

Kálniczky, Gusztáv (Gyula) (*1896 - †1964)

Piller (Jekelfalussy), György (*1899-06-19 - †1960-09-06)

Rády, József (*1884-09-22 - †1957-10-11)

Rozgonyi, György (*1890 - †1967-06-30)

Tóth, Péter (*1882-07-12 - †1967-02-28)

von Tersztyánszky, Ödön (*1890-03-06 - †1929-06-21)

Friday, March 21, 2014 1928 - Page 1 of 9Olympic Fencing Database



Olympic Fencing Team Results - 1928

AustriaR2

Baylon, Ernst (*1903-10-21)

Berger, Rudolf

Brünner, Richard (*1889)

Ettinger, Kurt Erich Marie (Curtis Thomas) (*1901-11-19 - †1982-01-06)

Lion, Hans (*1904-05-11)

Schönbaumsfeld Jr., Hans (*1900-12-05)

SwitzerlandR2

Albaret, John Laurent (*1878-10-13 - †1969-07-18)

de Bardel, Jean Alexandre

Empeyta, Eugène M. (*1892-09-12 - †1951-05-20)

Fauconnet, Michel (*1909-09-06 - †1988-11-01)

Fitting, Édouard (*1898-08-15 - †1945-07-07)

Fitting, Frédéric (*1902-09-12)

NetherlandsR2

Brouwer, Wouter (*1882-08-10 - †1961-05-04)

de Jong, Doris Winninck (*1902-02-01 - †1991-04-11)

Kunze, Paul (*1904-12-25 - †1983-07-16)

Mosman, Franciscus Albertus "Frans" (*1904-12-05 - †1994-06-01)

Nederpeld, Nicolaas Johannes (*1886-11-11 - †1969-06-06)

Schiff, Otto (*1892-04-26 - †1978-07-09)

DenmarkR2

Bærentzen, Kim (*1905-11-08 - †1999)

Berthelsen, Jens Ole Haldorff (*1890-12-17 - †1961-10-28)

Osiier, Ivan Joseph Martin (*1888-12-16 - †1965-09-23)

Praem, Johan Vilhelm Torolf (*1889-10-13 - †1967-01-12)

RomaniaR1

Caranfil, Gheorghe

Caranfil, Nicolae Gheorghe (*1893-11-28 - †1978-04-22)

Gheorghiu, Daniel "Dan"

Rudeanu, Ion

Savu, Mihai (*1894 - †1968)

GermanyR1

Casmir, Erwin (*1895-12-02 - †1982-04-19)

Gazzera, Fritz August (*1907-12-04 - †1996-01-05)

Heim, August (*1904-03-13 - †1976-05-08)

Löffler, Wilhelm (*1886-02-07)

Moos, Heinrich (*1895-03-27 - †1976-06)

Thomson, Julius (*1888-06-14 - †1960-07-16)

SpainR1

de Pomés Soler, Félix (*1889-02-05 - †1969-07-17)

Delgado y Hernández de Tejada, Juan Manuel (*1896-05-02 - †1974-12-24)

Díez de Rivera y Figueroa, Diego (*1896-12-15 - †1936-09)

García de Bilbao, Fernando (*1889-10-01)

García Montoro, Domingo (*1895-06-03)
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NorwayR1

Akre-Aas, Sigurd Olav (*1897-06-12 - †1968-06-18)

Bergsland, Jacob (*1890-08-13 - †1974-09-07)

Falkenberg, Johan Christian (*1901-10-08 - †1963-07-13)

Lorentzen, Frithjof Hunter (*1896-09-07 - †1965-07-13)

Great BritainR1

James, Jack Evan

Montgomerie, Robert Cecil Lindsay (*1880-02-15 - †1939-04-28)

Pearce, Alfred Denison "Denis" (*1896-04-08)

Sherriff, Frederick George (*1889-03-08 - †1943-01-31)

Simey, Cyril Stillingfleet Aylmer (*1905-09-18 - †1952-09-19)

Wand-Tetley, Thomas Harrison (*1898-02-26 - †1956-02-04)

EgyptR1

Abdin, Mahmoud Ahmed (محمود أحمد عابدين) (*1906-10-04)

Cicurel, Salvator (سليلفاتور شيكوريل) (*1893-03-03 - †1975-02-15)

Misrahi, Joseph ( مزراحي" جاك"جوزيف  ) (*1895)

Moyal, Saul (شاوؤل مويال)

Ratib, Abu Bakr (ابو بكر راتب)

The 1928 Men's Foil Team competition had 88 competitors on 16 teams
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Sunday, August 5, 1928Men's Epee Team

Italy1

Agostoni Faini, Carlo (*1909-03-23 - †1972-06-25)

Basletta, Giulio (*1890-05-05 - †1975-02-05)

Bertinetti, Marcello (*1885-04-26 - †1967-07-31)

Cornaggia-Medici Peterbelli, Giancarlo (*1904-12-16 - †1970-11-23)

Minoli, Renzo (*1904-05-06 - †1965-04-18)

Riccardi, Franco (*1905-06-13 - †1968-05-24)

France2

Amson, Gaston Marcel (*1883-11-17 - †1960-07-16)

Barbier, René (*1891-03-04 - †1966-03-09)

Buchard, Georges E. V. "Géo" (*1893-12-21 - †1987-01-22)

Cornic, Émile Albert Yvon (*1894-12-23 - †1964-08-20)

Massard, Armand Émile Nicolas (*1884-12-01 - †1971-04-09)

Schmetz, Bernard Jules Robert (*1904-03-21 - †1966-06-11)

Portugal3

de Noronha (de Lopez da Vasa César Alves -), Mário (*1885-01-15 - †1973-07-09)

de Paiva, Jorge (*1887-05-13 - †1937-05-12)

Leal (d'Eça -), Paulo (*1901-07-15 - †1977-09-18)

Paredes, Frederico da Cunha (*1889-01-31 - †1972-11-04)

Sassetti (de Freitas Branco -), João Vicente (*1892-01-22 - †1946-05-28)

Silveira (de Sampaio e Castro Pereira da Cuñha -), Henrique da (*1901-01-26 - †1973-04-09)

Belgium4

Barbier, Émile Edmond Gustave (*1902)

Dambois, Georges

De Beuckelaer, (Balthazar Philippe François) Xavier (*1902-09-27)

Debeur, Charles T. G. (*1906-03-24 - †1981)

Delporte, Charles Jules (*1893-03-11 - †1960)

Tom, Léon (*1888-10-25)

United States=5

Breckinridge, Henry Skillman (*1886-05-25 - †1960-05-02)

Calnan, George Charles (*1900-01-18 - †1933-04-04)

Lyon, Arthur St. Clair (*1876-08-01 - †1952-06-13)

Milner, Allan Beverly (*1896-02-01 - †1938-03-11)

Rayner, Harold Marvin (*1888-07-27 - †1954-12-08)

Czechoslovakia=5

Beznoska, Miroslav

Černohorský, Jan (*1898 - †1976)

Harden, Martin G. (*1876)

Jungmann, Josef (*1888-03-05 - †1982-10-20)

Kříž, František (*1884-05-18 - †1966-07-30)

Tille, Jan (*1891-04-27 - †1966-07)
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Netherlands=5

de Jong, Adrianus Egbertus Willem "Arie" (*1882-06-21 - †1966-12-23)

Driebergen, Willem (*1892-06-04 - †1965-04-07)

Kuypers, Leonard (*1899-06-13 - †1988-08-04)

Labouchere, Alfred Joan (*1867-01-19 - †1953-01-24)

van den Brandeler, Karel John (*1888-03-13 - †1948-12-11)

Wijnoldy-Daniëls, Henri Jacob Marie (*1889-11-26 - †1932-08-20)

Spain=5

de Pomés Soler, Félix (*1889-02-05 - †1969-07-17)

Delgado y Hernández de Tejada, Juan Manuel (*1896-05-02 - †1974-12-24)

Díez de Rivera y Figueroa, Diego (*1896-12-15 - †1936-09)

García Montoro, Domingo (*1895-06-03)

González Badía, Francisco (*1893-04-24)

RomaniaR2

Caranfil, Gheorghe

Gheorghiu, Daniel "Dan"

Penescu, Răzvan

Rudeanu, Ion

Savu, Mihai (*1894 - †1968)

GermanyR2

Fischer, Theodor

Gazzera, Fritz August (*1907-12-04 - †1996-01-05)

Halberstadt, Hans Ignaz (*1885-06-10 - †1966-09-22)

Jack, Friedrich "Fritz" (*1879-12-24 - †1966-05-15)

EgyptR2

Adda, Elie (إيلي عاداة)

Charaoui, Mohamed Mustafa (محمد مصطفى شعراوي)

Cicurel, Salvator (سليلفاتور شيكوريل) (*1893-03-03 - †1975-02-15)

Misrahi, Joseph ( مزراحي" جاك"جوزيف  ) (*1895)

Moyal, Saul (شاوؤل مويال)

SwitzerlandR2

Albaret, John Laurent (*1878-10-13 - †1969-07-18)

de Graffenried de Villars, Paul Bernard (*1900-06-10 - †1943)

Empeyta, Eugène M. (*1892-09-12 - †1951-05-20)

Fitting, Édouard (*1898-08-15 - †1945-07-07)

Fitting, Frédéric (*1902-09-12)

Jacquet, Henri (*1888)

NorwayR2

Akre-Aas, Sigurd Olav (*1897-06-12 - †1968-06-18)

Bergsland, Jacob (*1890-08-13 - †1974-09-07)

Heide, Raoul Louis (*1888-10-13 - †1978-02-21)

Lorentzen, Frithjof Hunter (*1896-09-07 - †1965-07-13)
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GreeceR1

Ambet, Georgios (Γεώργιος Αμπέτ) (*1891)

Bembis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπέμπης) (*1903)

Botasis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπότασης) (*1890)

Triantafyllakos, Tryfon (Τρύφων Τριανταφυλλάκος) (*1891)

DenmarkR1

Bærentzen, Otto Henri (*1868-05-31 - †1943-05-20)

Berthelsen, Jens Ole Haldorff (*1890-12-17 - †1961-10-28)

Osiier, Ivan Joseph Martin (*1888-12-16 - †1965-09-23)

Praem, Johan Vilhelm Torolf (*1889-10-13 - †1967-01-12)

Ryefelt, Peter Martin Wichmann (*1893-09-08 - †1967-02-10)

SwedenR1

Cederschiöld, (Mattias) Gunnar (*1887-07-30 - †1949-11-21)

Dyrssen, Gustaf Peder Wilhelm (*1891-11-24 - †1981-05-13)

Hellsten, Nils Erik (*1886-02-19 - †1962-04-12)

Stranne, (James) Sidney Mathias (*1886-02-08 - †1957-08-03)

Uggla, Bertil Gustafsson (*1890-08-19 - †1945-09-29)

Great BritainR1

Biscoe, Charles Henry (*1875 - †1948-12-22)

Childs, Albert Sawston "Bertie" (*1894-10-20 - †1960)

Drury, David D.

Holt, Martin Drummond Vesey (*1881-01-13 - †1956-11-02)

HungaryR1

Bógathy, Albert (*1882-04-08 - †1961-07-14)

Hajdú, János I. (*1904-09-10 - †1981-07-12)

Hátszeghy (Hatz-), Ottó (*1902-05-26 - †1977-07-21)

Piller (Jekelfalussy), György (*1899-06-19 - †1960-09-06)

Rády, József (*1884-09-22 - †1957-10-11)

The 1928 Men's Epee Team competition had 93 competitors on 18 teams
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Thursday, August 9, 1928Men's Sabre Team

Hungary1

Garay, János (*1889-02-23 - †1945-05-03)

Glykais, Gyula (*1893-04-09 - †1948-06-12)

Gombos, Sándor (*1895-12-04 - †1968-01-27)

Petschauer, Attila (*1904-12-14 - †1943-01-20)

Rády, József (*1884-09-22 - †1957-10-11)

von Tersztyánszky, Ödön (*1890-03-06 - †1929-06-21)

Italy2

Anselmi, Renato (*1891-10-26 - †1973-10-03)

Bini, Bino (*1900-01-23 - †1974-04-05)

Marzi, Gustavo (*1908-11-25 - †1966-11-14)

Puliti, Oreste (*1891-02-18 - †1958-02-05)

Salafia, Emilio (*1910-10-10 - †1969-05-24)

Sarrocchi, Giulio (*1887-05-24 - †1971-07-18)

Poland3

Friedrich, Tadeusz (*1903-07-07 - †1976-10-10)

Laskowski, Kazimierz (*1899-11-07 - †1961-10-20)

Małecki (Saryusz), Aleksander Antoni Włodzimierz (*1907-04-03 - †1939-09)

Papée, Adam Stanisław (*1895-07-21 - †1990-03-06)

Segda, Władysław Hipolit (*1895-05-23 - †1994)

Zabielski, Jerzy Feliks (*1897-03-28 - †1958-11-19)

Germany4

Casmir, Erwin (*1895-12-02 - †1982-04-19)

Halberstadt, Hans Ignaz (*1885-06-10 - †1966-09-22)

Moos, Heinrich (*1895-03-27 - †1976-06)

Thomson, Hans (*1888-06-14 - †1963-05-23)

France=5

Ducret, Roger François (*1888-04-02 - †1962-01-08)

Fristeau, René G.

Lacroix, Jean André

Oziol de Pignol, Paul

Piot, Jean (*1890-05-10 - †1961-12-15)

Taillandier, Maurice M. (*1881)

Netherlands=5

de Jong, Adrianus Egbertus Willem "Arie" (*1882-06-21 - †1966-12-23)

Ekkart, Cornelis Wilhelmus (*1892-08-01 - †1975-06-30)

Hagens, Hendrik Gerrit (*1900-06-10 - †1981-02-08)

van der Wiel, Jan (*1892-05-31 - †1962-11-24)

van Dulm, Maarten Hendrik (*1879-08-04 - †1949-04-25)

Wijnoldy-Daniëls, Henri Jacob Marie (*1889-11-26 - †1932-08-20)
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Belgium=7

Cuypers, Marcel Marie (*1880-05-08)

Kaanen, Gaston

Kesteloot, Jacques

Stordeur, Joseph

Yves, Édouard Émile Gustave (*1907-10-26)

Turkey=7

Balkan, (Salih) Fuat (*1887-08-28 - †1970-05-28)

Balkan, Enver (*1902-03-05)

Okyavuz, Muhuttin

Yayak, Nami

United StatesR1

Acel, Ervin S. (*1888-12-18 - †1958-02-24)

Armitage (Cohn), Norman Cudworth (*1907-01-01 - †1972-03-14)

Huffman, John Randolph (*1905-02-17 - †1979-12-24)

Lyon, Arthur St. Clair (*1876-08-01 - †1952-06-13)

Muray, Nickolas (*1892-02-15 - †1965-11-02)

Van Buskirk, (Charles) Harold (*1894-02-20 - †1980-10-25)

Great BritainR1

Brookfield, Edward Williams Hamilton (*1880 - †1965-02-08)

Corble, Archibald Harrison "Archie" (*1883-05-26 - †1944-01-22)

Forrest, Henry Alexander

Harry, Guy Lionel Greville (*1894-12-19 - †1979)

Jeffreys, Robin Edmund (*1890-12-15 - †1963-11-24)

Notley, Charles Barrimore "Barry" (*1879-12-23 - †1968)

ChileR1

Castro Ramírez, Abelardo

Díaz Santana, Efrain (*1904-06-12)

Garretón Prieto, Jorge

Goyoaga Palacios, Tomás (*1898-08-26)

Novoa Fuentes, Oscar (*1886)

Riqualme Loyola, Nemoroso (*1906-10-02)

GreeceR1

Ambet, Georgios (Γεώργιος Αμπέτ) (*1891)

Botasis, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Μπότασης) (*1890)

Nikolopoulos, Konstantinos (Κωνσταντίνος Νικολόπουλος) (*1890)

Triantafyllakos, Tryfon (Τρύφων Τριανταφυλλάκος) (*1891)

The 1928 Men's Sabre Team competition had 65 competitors on 12 teams
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                                                                                   KEY

R1, R2, R3, ...  —  Eliminated in round 1, 2, 3, ...

=99  —  Tied for the indicated place

W/D  —  Withdrew due to injury

FFT  —  Forfeit

In the 1928 Olympic Games, 206 different competitors from 23 countries competed in 3 team 

competitions
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